Division of Corporations DDDDDDD7475 Page of 2
Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet
Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax auditory with the page of the document.
((((H110001675583))) H110001675583ADC1
Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.
Division of Corporations Fax Number : (050)617-6103 From: From:
From: Account Name : C T CORPORT PROSE TOTAIN OFGINIT Account Number : FCA00000002 Please Totain Ofiginal filing Phone : (850) 222-1092 Fax Number : (850) 878-5255 date of submission 4/24
Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.
Email Address: FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO. A POTPOURRI OF MISCELLANY, LLC. Image Count Image Count

. .

.

.

.

COVER LETTER

	gistration Section rision of Corporations			
SUBJECT:	A Potpourri of Miscellany, LLC.	SEC	2011	
	Name of Limited Ligbility Company	ARE.		Т
The enclose	d Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.	TARY	JUN 24	Ē
Please rotun	all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:		AM	
<u>R</u>	obert J. Kiggins, Esg.	ORI	O	j D
	Name of Person	Omi >>	60 19	
<u>_ħ</u>	AcCarthy Fingar LLP			
	Firm/Company			
1	1 Martine Avenue			
	Address			
	White Plains, NY 10606City/State and Zip Code			
	rkiggins@mfdds.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notific ition)	_		
For further i	information concerning this matter, please call:			
<u>Robert</u>	J. Kiggins, Esg. at (914) 385:1024 Name of Person Area Code & Daythr & Telephone Number			
Enclosed in	a check for the following amount:			
 \$ 125.00 Fili	ng Fee S130.00 Filing Fee & S155.00 Filing Fee & S1)		
	Mailing AddressStreet/Coarler ActivessRegistration SectionRegistration SectionDivision of CorporationsDivision of CorporationsP.O. Box 6327Clifton BuildingTallahassee, FL 323142664 Executive Conter CircleTallahassee, FL 32314Tallahassee, FL 32304			

.....

.

FLOD - 01/87/2011 C T System Online

•..

12

. .

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

A Potpount of Miscellany, LLC.		Bu N	
(Must and with the words "Limit	nd Liebility Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")		
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of	f the principal office of the Limited Liabilit		T
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Ad iress:		Ē
704 Bridgewood Drive Boca Raton, FL 33434	P.O. Box 880387 Boca Ration, FL 33488	STATE	0

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: (The Limited Liability Company cannot zerve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

C T Corporation System

Name

1200 South Pine Island Road

Plorida street address (P.O. Box N12T acceptable)

Plantation FL 33324 City, State, and Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

CTC ntion Syst By: low Registered Sent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Pres 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s): The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Managor "MGRM" = Managing Member	Name and Address:		
_MGRM	Martin Sass 704 Bridgewood Drive Boca Raton, FL 33434	2011 JUN SECRETA TALLAHAS	
		SEE	
		HI DE BE	ED

(Use attachment if necessary)

ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: ______. (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.)

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608,408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree follows as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

Robert J. Kiggins, Authorized Representative Typed or printed name of signes

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation

- of Registered Agent
- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Page 2 of 2

FLUGA - HI/37/2011 C T System Online